
MONDAY,. SEPTEMBER 11, 1950 THE DAILY COLLEGIAN, STATE COLLEGE, PENNSYLVANIA

Dinks And Bows Appear
For the first time since 1945, freshmen entering Penn State are

subject to a full setof customs and regulations. Customs go bcito ef-
fect the first day of classes. • •

List year saw the first freshmen on campus in five years but,
since the "class" was made up of just 500 women, an abridged form
of customs was adopted.

Women's rules this year are divided into true customs, which
end three weeks after the open-
of school, and regulations, which
continue for longer periods. No
limit has been set for men's cus-
toms; they will be removed by
atcion of All-College Cabinet.

Enforcement of customs is the
'task of Tribunal, men's student
judiciary body, and Judicial, its
feminine conuterpart. . Hatmen
arid women also are especially
charged with enforcing customs.

the College-supplied name bad-
ges for two weeks. ,

Women will wear green hair
ribbons and five-by seven-inchname cards on which their
names, and home towns must
appear.

Dress Holiday
Men will have a dress custom

holiday from Saturday midnight
until 7 a.m. Monday. Women may
remove ribbons and name cards
at 5:30 Fridays and at noon Sat-

"Hello Walks"

Illegal Hazing
Tribunal chairman Neil See

emphasizes that freshman men
can .turn. in to Tribunal names
of upperclassmen guilty of ill-
egal hazing.

All charges of breaking cus-
toms are to be written, signed,
and placed in a, special box for
Tribunal at the Student Union
desk. Persons to appear at hear-
ings will be notified by Tribunal.

Dress customs have been set
up for both men and women.
Men will wear green dinks to
be sold at the BX, black bow
ties, and four-by six-inch name
cards for the first week, then

n ITrritnninnu uruni
Now.

UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT

DON C. MEYER Class of '5O

WELCOMES ,

freshmen
and .

all new
students

to

Penn State

BILL RIMMEY
Tailor

SUITS TOPCOATS

Quality
Dry Cleaning

Repairing - Pressing

113 E. Beaver Ave.

State College, Pa.

urdays, and do not have to wear
them at all on Sundays. Ribbons
must be worn to all football
games throughout the season.

Men's dating customs will
be observed throughout the
customs period, all day, every
day. There will be no dating
or association with women
within three miles •of Old
Main.
Women will not date or associ-

ate with men anywhere during
the first three weeks of the se-
mester. During this time, they
must be in the dormitories by
9:15 o'clock week nights and
9:30 o'clock Saturdays and Sun-
days.

Another step in this program
is designation of the diagonal

(Continued on pane fourteen)

(Clip and Save)

Nov You Can FLY From STATE COLLEGE

Read Down Read Up
6:40 am
7:12 am
7:40 am
7:59 am
8:21 am
8:46 am
9:36 am

10:01 am

10:20am 3:10 pm
3:42 pm

Pittsburgh
Johnstown
Clearfield
STATE COLLEGE
Lock Haven
Williamsport
Wilkes-Barre—Scranton
New York

4:48 pm

11:07 am 4:14 pm
4:38 pm
5:01 pm
5:31 pm
6:16 pm

4:00 pm
3:37 pm
3:16 pm
2:40 pm
1:50 pm

11:43 am
12:13 pm
12:58 pm

• All times are EST • Flights are daily

Fares: State College-Pittsburgh $8.05
• Plus tax

State College - New York $14.30
plus tax

Your, Downtown Ticket OffiCe for All-American Airways
and every other air line to any destination in the world

Your Authorized Travel, Agent

STATE COLLEGE TRAVEL BUREAU
Commerce Club Office 108 W. College Ave. Phone 2661

STUDENTS
RETURN TO

COLLEGE
and

KEELER'S
For ALL Their

TEXTBOOKS
New or Used

NOTEBOOKS

PAPERS 6g.

SUPPLIES

KEELER'S
Cathaum Theatre Bldg.

Since 1926

2:29pm
1:59pm
1:29pm
1:09pm

12:36pm
12:00
11:10am

PAGE


