Dinks And Bows Appear

For the first time since 1945, freshmen entering Penn State are subject to a full set of customs and regulations. Customs go into effect the first day of classes.

Last year saw the first freshmen on campus in five years but, since the "class" was made up of just 500 women, an abridged form of customs was adopted.

Women's rules this year are divided into true customs, which end three weeks after the openof school, and regulations, which the College-supplied name badcontinue for longer periods. No ses for two weeks. limit has been set for men's cus-

toms; they will be removed by atcion of All-College Cabinet. Enforcement of customs is the

task of Tribunal, men's student judiciary body, and Judicial, its feminine conuterpart. Hatmen and women also are especially charged with enforcing customs. Illegal Hazing

Tribunal chairman Neil See emphasizes that freshman men can turn in to Tribunal names of upperclassmen guilty of illegal hazing.

All charges of breaking customs are to be written, signed, and placed in a special box for Tribunal at the Student Union desk. Persons to appear at hearings will be notified by Tribunal

Dress customs have been set up for both men and women. Men will wear green dinks to be sold at the BX, black bow ties, and four-by six-inch name cards for the first week, then

BILL RIMMEY Tailor

SUITS — TOPCOATS

Quality

Dry Cleaning Repairing - Pressing

113 E. Beaver Ave. State College, Pa.

Women will wear green hair ribbons and five-by seven-inch name cards on which their names, and home towns must

Dress Holiday

Men will have a dress custom noliday from Saturday midnight until 7 a.m. Monday. Women may remove ribbons and name cards at 5:30 Fridays and at noon Sat-

urdays, and do not have to wear them at all on Sundays. Ribbons must be worn to all football games throughout the season.

Men's dating customs will be observed throughout the customs period, all day, every day. There will be no dating or association with women within three miles of Old Main.

Women will not date or associate with men anywhere during the first three weeks of the semester. During this time, they must be in the dormitories by 9:15 o'clock week nights and 9:30 o'clock Saturdays and Sun days.

"Hello Walks"

Another step in this program is designation of the diagonal (Continued on page fourteen)

AUTOPORT

UNDER NEW MANAGEMENT

DON C. MEYER - Class of '50

WELCOMES

freshmen

and

all new

students

Penn State

(Clip and Save)

Now You Can FLY From STATE COLLEGE



. Read Down			Read Up	
6:40 am	10:20 am	3:10 pm Pittsburgh	2:29 pm	4:48 pm
7:12 am		3:42 pm Johnstown	1:59 pm	
7:40 am		Clearfield	1:29 pm	
7:59 am	11:07 am	4:14 pmSTATE COLLEGE	1:09 pm	4:00 pm
8:21 am	,	4:38 pmLock Haven		3:37 pm
8:46 am	, 11:43 am	5:01 pmWilliamsport	12:36 pm	3:16 pm
9:36 am	12:13 pm	5:31 pm Wilkes-Barre—Scranton	12:00	2:40 pm
10:01 am	12:58 pm	6:16 pm New York	11:10 am	1:50 pm

• All times are EST

• Flights are daily

Fares: State College-Pittsburgh

plus tax

State College - New York

Your Downtown Ticket Office for All-American Airways and every other air line to any destination in the world

Your Authorized Travel Agent

STATE COLLEGE TRAVEL BUREAU

STUDENTS RETURN TO COLLEGE

and

KEELER'S

For ALL Their

TEXTBOOKS

New or Used

NOTEBOOKS

PAPERS &

SUPPLIES

KEELER'S

Cathaum Theatre Bldg.

Since 1926